YAMAHA COMBO SYNTHESIZER

Joi At A ce s slfsid

W eed MAd beEad

CS-80 PARTS LIST

\/Hf/"rjl ,L//,;} :

™ \. et
2.

RI6rt)

CONTENTS
1.Circuit Boards & Components(¥—FRU>— PEBE) orererrerereemimnmtasissensasates 1
2 Power: SUBIVRMER. = » b) - uiier el o 5
3.Key Board & Panel Component (GEAETE U7 IL) ovvessemsmsesssmmmsmm st 7
el L e e e e 10
5.Volume Pedal (&Y B L A7) R SRR L ................ 12
6.Sustain Pedal (# X5« I A L e~ -~ o - 13

Ee— =

B

arfa 12.77 1.5k S.F. ® Printed in Japan |



CS-80 (S/# 1001 ~ )

1.Circuit Boards & Components (> — b RU > — FE&)




CS-80 (S/# 1001 ~ )

?lf)f. Part No. Description (& & 4) Remarks °&"‘£‘?"
1 [30{12i80{NA03 56;20 KBC Circuit Board #21216 KB C & CS60
2 [30i12{80/NA{03:56;30| TWS —do.— #21224 P W S "

3 [30{12i80{NA:i03:56:40, TRG1 —do.— #21072 R G | "
4 [30/12i80:NA:03:56:50, TRG2 —do.— #21072 TR G 2 ]
5 (30i12{80:NA:0356:60f TRG3 —do.— #21083 TRG 3 "
6 [30/12i80:NA:03:56:70| TRG4 —do.— #21091 TRG 4 "
7 [30i12!80:NA{03:56i80) TRG5 —do.— #21101 TRGSH5 "
8 [30:12i80:NA:03:56:90| BA —do.— #21064 B A "
9 [30i12i{80:NA!03i57;00| SUB —do.— # 20983 §¢y B "

10 [30{12i80:NA:03:57:10| T51 —do.— #22612 b AnC T | "

11 [30{12i80:NA!03i57:20| T52 —do.— #22621 PR n

12 |30;{12i80:NA:03:57:30| R51 —do.— #21031 RS- ) "

13 [30{12i{80:NA:03:87:40| R52 —do.— #21031 B -5 2 "

14 [30i12{80:NA{03/57!40| M —do.— #21232 M "

15 |30{12:80;:NA:03i57:50| T53 —do.— #22612 s 3 "

16 [30/12/80/NAi03:57;60| T54 = —do.— #22621 s i - "

17 [30i12:80iNAi03;57:70, PRA —do.— #21043 P R A "

18 [30112:80i{NAi03:57:80| OE1 —do.— #21244 oSt E ) "

19 |30i12!80iNA:03:57:90| OE2 —do.— #21253 QObE" 2 "

20 [30{12180:NA{03!58:00| KAS —do.— #21264 Ko-A~ S " Cs-60

21 B0i{12!80!NAi03:58{10| TSB1 —do.— #21192 Tols- B | "

22 [30i12:80:NA:03:58i20| TSB2 —do.— #21201 To8- 8- 2 "

23 [30:i12180:NA;03:58:30| TKC —do.— #21053 K C "

24 30112i80:NA03:79:30| SH —do.— #22544 S H " €S-60

25 [30i12!80:NA03:79:40| SVU —do.— #22561 soby’ U "

30:10;00:YM{26:60;00| LSI YM26600 L S
30:10{00:YM!26:70:00| —do.— YM26700 "

40:10:00! iG :00;11:80| Integrated Circuit TC4013P 1

40:10:00: iG :00:12:10 —do.— LM310 "

40:10:00; iG :00:13i90 —do.— NJM4558 "

40:10{00; iG :00:05i10 —do.— CD4006AE n iG00168
40:10:00; iG i00;16:90 —do.— TC4016P "

140i10/00; iG {00;17:00 —do.— TC4019P "

40:10{00: iG {00i17:20 —do.— TC4069P "

40:10:00: iG :00:17:30 —do.— TC4073P "

[40i10/00i iG :00{15;10 —do.— iG00151 " iG00181
140:10:00: iG i00:22:20 —do.— CA3140T "

40i10i00: iG 00:10;40 —do.— TA7504 "

40:10:00: iG :00!10:20 ‘—do.— HA1452 "

40i{10:00: iG {00!15;00 —do.— iG00150 "

40:10i00! iG ;00!15:40 —do.— iG00154 " iG00151
40:10:00; iG ;00i{15{20 —do.— iG00152 "

40{10/00! iG {00i15;30|  —do.— iG00153 "

40:10:00: iG {00;15!60 —do.— iG00156 "

40:10:00: iG 1001580 —do.— iG00158 "

40:10:00: iG {00:15!90 —do.— iG00159 "

40{10/00; iG !00:16:20 —do.— uA796HC "

40:10:00:iG i00i14i10 —do.— BA617 "

40:10:00: iG {00i12:60 —do.— TC4049P "

40:10:00: iG {00: 1650 —do.— MN3001 o

40:10;00: iG :00!12:40 —do.— TC4011P "

40!10/00; iG 100i16:30 —do.— CA3130 /"




CS-80 (S/# 1001 ~ )

. P— Description (# & %) Remarks el
40:10i00: iG !00;14i40| Integrated Circuit TC4071P I C
40:10i00: iG :00:17:70 —do.— TC4051P "

40:10:00; iG :00;11:90 —do.— TC4015P n
40:10:00; iG :00:17:60 —do.— TC4081P "
40:10:00: iC i04:58:30| Transistor 2SC458 g 29 —
40:10:00: iA :04i90:20/ —do.— 2SA490 "
40:10:00: iA i05:61:70, —do.— 2SA561 "
40;10:00: iC :08:28;30, —do.— 25C828 "
40;10:00: iD :02i{34:30, —do.— 2SD234 "
40:10:00: iE {00i00:10| FET 2SK30 B E *
40;{10:00: iF {00i00;40| Diode 1S1555 i g T = K
40{10!00; iF {00i03:00| —do.— 1S1715P "
40{10{00:HU:19:51:00| Metal Film Resistor 0.1% 100 & B % B E R
40;10:00:HU 19:61:00 —do.— —do.— 1KQ "
40:10;00;HU :19:62:00 —do.— —do.— 2KQ 4
40i10:00;HU i19:71;00 —do.— —do.— 10KQ "
40:10{00:HU {19:72:00 —do.— —do.— 20KQ "
40{10:00{HZ :00:08:60 —do.— —do.— 29.94KQ "
40:10{00{HU ;19:74:00 —do.— —do.— 40KQ "
40:10i00{HU i19:78:00 —do.— —do.— 80KQ "
40:10;00{HU {19:81:00 —do.— —do.— 100KQ "
140110:00iHU ;19:82:20 —do.— —do.— 220KQ "
40!10!00:HU {57i61:00 —do.— 1% 1KQ "
40:10!00:HU i57:61:50 —do.— —do.— 1.5KQ "
4010/00{HU {57!6180 o —do.— 1.8KQ "
40:10{00:HU {57:62!20 —do.— —do.— 2.2KQ "
40!10!00;{HU {57:63i00 —do.— —do.— 3KQ "
40:10/00;HU (5766180 —do.— —do.— 6.8KQ "
40:10{00{HU i57{71i50 —do.— —do.— 15KQ "
40:{10{00{HU {57;72:00 —do.— —do.— 20KQ "
40:10{00{HU i57i72i20 —do.— —do.— 22KQ "
40:10!00{HU 1577560 —do.— —do.— 56K "
40i{10{00!HU i57:81:50 —do.— —do.— 150K "
40:10100; Hi i20i194i70| Solid Resistor 4.7MQ i i s A
40i10!00: Hi {20!95;60 —do.— 5.6MQ "
40i10{00{ Hi {20:99;90 —do.— 10MQ "
40:10i00; HL ;32142i20| Metal Oxide Film Resistor 2W 225 Mt BHERIEHR
40:10i00; FF {04:31i20| Polystylene Capacitor 1200PF RFA—-NaACFY
40:10:00; FD{15{31!00 —do.— 1000PF "
40:10{00; FP {13i53i30| Tantalum Capacitor 16V 0.33uF grroanarFoy
40:10:00; FP i13!72i20 —do.— 16V 22uF "
40:10:00; FP {14i61:00 —do.— 25V 1uF "
140i10/00; FP {15i53:30 —do.— 35V 0.33uF "




CS-80 (S/# 1001 ~ )

[Rer. S deo. Description (& & %) Remarks Crodel”
40:10/00:FM:09:62i20| Nonpolar Capacitor 16V 2.2uF NPaYFyr¥
40:10:00: FM{09:71:00 —do.— 16V 10uF "
40{10i00: FM{13:73:30 —do.— 16V 33uF "
401000 FM{22!61:00 Sl 25V 1uF n
40110/00{ FM{11{61:00 —do.— 50V 1uF "
401000 FM 176470 —do.— 50V 4.7uF n
40:10:00: HT:12:01:10| Semi Variable Resistor B-250Q 3 E # M | VIOK 4A type
40;10/00; HT {12/00:60 i B-5002 " o
40{10:00:HT {12/00:10 o e B-1KQ " ==
40!10i00; HT |12/00/80 e B-2KQ " —do.—
40{10{00; HT |12{00:20 —do.— B-5KQ " e
40{10{00; HT | 120040 p— B-25KQ " g0~
40{10{00; HT {12/00:50 —do.— B-50K2 W ——
401000 HT {12/0070 —do.— B-100K2 " -
401000 HT {12/00/90 =86~ B-250K ” —do.—
40{10/00; HT {12/01:20 = B-500K2 " —do.—
4010100: HT {12/01:00 —do.— B-1MQ " : —
40{10!00: HT 180120 = B-10KQ " V10K8 type
| 40{10!00; HT {18i00;50 —do.— : B-20KQ " —do.—
140110100{ HT |18i00/60 —do.— B-50KQ " —do.—
| 0i10/00;HT {18:00:70 —do.— B-100KQ " ==
I | J4oi10/00iHT 18i00/80 —do.— B-500KQ " —do.—
: 40/10/00{ HT {55i0060 = e B-3KQ " 3006 type P
| loi10iooiHT i56i01i50 —do.— B-200 " 3321 type H
| 140i1000:HT 56100i00 —do.— B-500 " —do.—
| lol10i00!HT {56/00i20 —do.— B-2000 " - .
[ loholoolHT is6i00i60 o B-5KQ " o
! 40110/00{HT i56/00/70 —do.— B-10KQ " —do.—
| la0i10/00{HT56/01i00 —do.— B-100KQ " —do.—

R



CS-80 (S/# 1001 ~ )

2.Power Supply (BE31=v})

2::: Part No. Description (8 & %) Remarks Codel
30:12/00iNP {00{18:00| Power Supply Unit ® % 1=y b |8s
30!12{00{NP i00!18{10| —do. — " B
30!12/00;NP 00{18:20| — do. — . Genaral
30!12!00!NP i00i18{30| — do. — " uL
30.12{00:NP |0018:40| — do. — ” South African
30/12/00NP {00/18!50| — do. — - Australian
30/12/00{NP {00/18:60| — do. — ” Eurcpesn
30|12/ 00:NP i00{18:70| — do. — “ North Europsan
30/12/00:NP |0018,80| — do. — " csA

130/12/00;NA /03(79:40 SUV Circuit Board #22562 S VUL — b
40{10/00!iA 05!61:70| Transistor 25A561 [ B O
40!10{00!iA {04i90:20| — do. — 2SA490 ”
40/1000:iC :08:28/80| — do. — 25C828 ”
40/10/00!iC :04!58 80 — do. — 25C458 »
40/10/00!iD (02:34i10, — do. — 25D234 "
40/10/00iiF 00/00 40| Diode 151556 4 4 * - F
40{10/00!iH |00{01:40| — do. — 10DC-4 “
40{10{00iH 00{01/50] — do. — 10DC-4R "
40{10/00{iH |00:05/90| — do. — 10E-1 "
40/10/00!iF |00:01:00| Zener Diode 151715 PR e ol
40/10{00!iF 0007:80, — do. — WZ150 >
40/10{00}iF ;00:08:60| — do. — WZ056 “
4010/00/iF |00i04{20| — do. — 02Z5.6A ”
40:10;00{iG |00;13;90| Integrated Circuit RC4558 [ @




CS-80 (S/# 1001 ~)

?l:: Part No Description (% & #£) Remarks c:"o:,".,“
40:10{00;HL {31:24: 70| Metal Oxide Resistor 1P0.47Q B 4 3 E
40!10{00{HW!20:34: 00| Fuse Resistor 300mA 4Q E 1 — X £ #H
40!10;00!HT !41:00; 10| Solid Variable Resistor = B-220% YUYy KKYa—L4
40{10{00{HT {41i02!30| — do. — B-1kQ "
40{10{00;HT |41{02140| — do. — "
40:10{00;FQ |02 24i 70| Oil Capacitor 630V 0.047uF A4 naFoH
40i{10{00;FZ |00i01; 10| Spark Killer 125V 0.033:+1202] C R # & 3 &

2 |140:10!00!GA :02:89; 10| Powertransformer ® R b7 2
40{10{00;HM:55{31; 00| Cement Molded Resistor 5P 10 o ks
40!10/00{iA {0490 10| Transistor 23A490 SIS Re
40{10{00iiA |07!46;00| — do. — 2SA746 ”
40{10{00iiD |05!56;00| — do. — 2SD556 "
40{10{00iiD {02{34i10| — do. — 25D234 "

3 (40{10{00{iH {00{01:70| Diode 6B20 F14-F (BRTYY)
40:1000;KB {00:04:30| Fuse 2.5AT E 2=z A
40{1000;KB |00:0330] — do. — 1AT ” Australian
40:10/00{KB {00:03{10| — do. — 500mAT ” R T fpeth
40{10{00;KB |0007:10| — do. — miniature type 500mAT I=Fa2Fka— X | garopean, BS,North
40{10{00{KB {00/06i80| —do. — —do. — 1.25AT ” BS
40:10{00:KB i00:11:50| — do. — Approved by UL 500mAT U. L Efg — e
40!10/00!KB i00{14:50| —do. — —do. — 2.5AT ” uL
40/10/00:LB {20:12 20| Fuse Holder Block Type o= R .
40/10i00/LB i20:10:90| — do. — ” g g
40{10i00: LB |60}15:30| Connector 6pin I%74—-6P
40:10;00:LB |60!15:40| — do. — 9pin "
40/10{00iFJ 2491:00| Capacitor 25V 1000uF B®a>5F2H
40;10{00;FM {38!95/60| — do. — 40V 5600uF .




CS-80 (S/# 1001 ~)

3.Key Board & Panel Component (S8RU/Ix)

13 2216 11 23




CS-80 (S/# 1001 ~ )

F'zl‘:f_' Part No. N Description (% & &) Remarks c::;:"
1 [30:12{80.NB:04/77:00) Keyboard Assembly ® 2 Ass'y
N
2 30{12i80/NB:04:77:20| Switch Assembly Key Switch 2,3, 4, 5u A 4 v F Ass'y | 12 Keys
3 |30{12{80/NB:04:77:30 —do.— 1u " 13 Keys
30{11/80{NB:04:34:30| White Key Assembly C,F 2 # Assy e
30(11/80!NB04i34:40 —do.— D " —do.—
3011/80: NB 04:34: 50 —do.— E,B " —~do.—
30;11/80:NB;04:3460 —do.— G " —do.—
30{11:80! NB|04i34:70 —do.— A " e
30/12i80; NB|04i34:80 —do.— c# n
30{12i80:NB:04:77:10| Black Key Assembly [ ] @ Assy
30/10,00| CB|02/7840] Support ol P02
30/10:00! CB102/84:10| Pibot Rubber € # v b A A o E
{ 630;{10/00; NB01:79: 70| )Slide Controller Assembly Ak Fobyig
e B o
30:10!00; CB:0286/00| Slide Knob White A4 FyTi =] CS-60,50
30{10/00i CB|02/86{10| —do.— Black " B —do.—
30/10{00! CB|0286/20] —do.— Red " # o
30i10/00! CBi02/{86{30| —do.— Green " & —do.—
30{10/00: CB:02:86{40] —do.— Yellow " 3 —do.—
30!10/00{ CB!02/86/50, —do.— Gray " 71 o
30:10:00{ CB|02!86:60| Knob Black v = & B | forVOLUME s
30:10!00; CB;02:86:70| TVR Knob White " =] —do.—
30:10/00! CB02;86:80, —do.— Black " ] ~do.—
30{10{00; CB{0286;90, —do.— Red " * 0
30i10/00; CB:02:87:00, —do.— Green " 8 ~do.—
30i10/00: CB:02{87:10f —do.— Gray " 73 —do.—
r 30i10{00; CB:03i01:20| Knob Black (out side) " (4+4E) for PITCH —do.—
| |30{10/00; CB :03{01:30| —do.— —do.— (in side) " () —do.— —do.—
“|30/10!00! CB00{49;50| —do.— Black " =
7 |40{10/00{ KA[40:04:80| Slide Switch TPS-2P Black " B | for Memory Bank | cs®0
8 |40{10/00{HP |50/01:50| Slide Variable Resistor TPR B-10K Black X34 FVRE —do.— ~do.—
40 10;00 HP:50:01;60 —do.— Gray " 77 —do.— —do.—
4011000} HP {50/01,70 —do.— White " & —do.— —do.—
40:10;00! HP |50!01;80 —do.— Green " =3 —do.— ~do.—
40110{00: HP {50:01:90 ~do.— Red " # —do.— —do.—
40110100; HP {50;02:00 —do.— Yellow " = —do.— —do.—
9 140i10i00:K A {90;06;00| Push Switch 28 channels F w ¥ a S W for TONE SELECTOR
10 [40110{00{KA|70{11:60] —do.— " S aron -
11 |40i10i00{KAI10i00i90| See Saw Switch Y - Y — 5 W 560,50
12 |40!10/00{HR;20:00;30| Variable Resistor A-10KQ x 2 #* 1) " I for VOLUME
(13 ]40{10/00{HR{60i00{20] / —do.— i A b for PITCH 560,50
14 |40i10/00: HR{20!01i00 —do.— B-10KQ " for SPEED
15 [40/10{00{HR{2001:20 —do.— B-500KR2 x 2 n for DEPTH




* e s

CS-80 (S/# 1001 ~ )

i:’f' Part No. Description (8 & 4£) Remarks e
16 |40{10{00; HP{70i00: 10| Tone Variable Resistor  B-10KQ P - K Y O oa €5.60,50 -
17 |40/10{00: HP {70!00;20 —do.— o " for BRILLIANCE —do.—
18 |40/10:00; HP ;70:01i30 —do.— BB " for MIX
19 [40/10/00:HQ!30/00:10| Slide Variable Resistor  B-10KQ RS54 FKY DA Cs-60,50
20 |40i10{00; HQ:30i01;70 —do.— C-10KQ " for SUSTAIN CS60
21 40,10,00/HQ30/01:50 —do.— B-10KQ " T ORTITO |~
| 22 /40/10i00:KA40i62:90| Slide Switch SL-124-2  Black 254 FX4 v FR | for FUNCTION ~do—
Q‘zs 40{10/00: KA 40!05 40} —do.— White " B | forFeeT
| | Tl30!10i00:AA:03/7560| Back Panel R ? AN Jaeme
30{10{00:AA:03:75:70, —do.— " 5. African, General
30/10/00{AA{03{76:80] —do.— " N. European, European
40/10/00{LB 1200450, Holder for Fuse LB0086 Ea—Xkny— —do—
40{10/00; LB [20/04:80]  —do.— SN2052 Screw Type " General, 5. African | ©560,80
30{10{00; CB{01:91i30 Knob v < £ | for EXTERNAL LEVEL | §50050 S
40;10{00{HR {20/01:90| Variable Resistor A-50KQ # Y L7 A —do.— €560,50
401000 LB {20{02/50| Voltage Selector B E O B B | s tuosen | %
40:10100:KA 140{04/90| Slide Switch SSB042 12L Lead 234 F X4y F |forHiGH Low
40/10/00; LB {20/06{30] Phone Jack AT ETEUDY D | ror ORreRAC I | €560,50
|
4011000} LB {40/01{00| —do.— LJ-070 " b i —do—
24 |40{10{00:KA {10{00:70| Power Switch SLN106AS1 N - X4y F Others C5-60,50
40/10/00{KA {10{03:40| —do.— " 85N Coamme —~do.—
| : -
| - 1 BS, N. "
| 130112 miﬂlﬂ 04:53:30| Neon Lamp Assembly * #F » F Ass'y b e
| H

/| 25 [30:10{00;AA i04i04i20| Grill for Radiator B %, 7 9

oo~ A #0030 Geo s



&

a

4.Cabinet (4#&&&)

CS-80 (S/# 1001 ~ )

Ilm. Part No. Description (8 & %) Remarks ot
1 [30{10/00iCB 102/47:00| Music Rest w & B cs6
30(12180/00 [04!54:60| Stopper for Music Rest m E O+
30{10i00:BA |01:14i 20| Accessory for Music Rest LR RN R
2 [30{12{80:00 :04!19:00| Control Panel = N - PR ¥ %
30/10:00:AA 04! 14: 10| Angle for Control Panel 7 v 7
> |
~3430i12/80{00 {04/51;00| Side Board (Left) AL ER (%)
4/{30{12!80i00 {04{5110| —do. — (Right) " (&)
5 |30/10{00/CB {02/91;60| Lid for Memoly Bank AEY —KY o B
30| 10{00{NK |00:31:30| Memoly Panel AxY =K An
6 [30/12:8000 04!55:30| End Block (Right) B F & (&) e
30{12180NK 00:31}10| — do. — (—do.—) " (") [ohers
7 [30/12{80/00 [0455i10| — do. — (Left) L (®)
8 [30/10/00iNB {04/56!50| Leg Assembly (Left) o B (%)
9 [30{10/00:NB (047930 — do. — (Right) . ()
10 [30{10/00:AA {03:76i00| Stay for Leg (Left) X g (&)
11 {30{10{00}AA {03{75{90| — do. — (Right) " (&)
30{10100AA 104/13i00| Cap for Leg TR
30{1000/AA [01139:90| Adjusting Screw "I Ve20
40110100/CB i01{1400| Knob Bolt for Stay Stopper M8 x 25 /7 # N b %’ﬁ 30
40;10;00:CB [01:03;50| Knob Bolt for Leg Stopper M6 x 20 " —do. —
30/10100{AA [03{76/40| Stay X B ks

20




CS-80 (S/# 1001 ~ )

.- Part No. Description (8 & %) Remarks Comien
30{12{80!00 1043450 | External Cover ¥y - 2 K
130!10{00}AA 196/09/00| Latch Hinge 5l # T B [bFHvTesew
40110{00{CB 10110640 [P Nut Plaggends it} _—
40,1000 EV 75/01:00| Wing Bolt M5 x 10 d * >
40{10/00{EB 330140 | Flat Head Screw M3 x 14 ¥ F B A |zmcos
40/10/00}EV 2030160 | Flat Washer 6S o =3 & | do.-
30{10/00{BB 1001890 | Hexagonal Nut ¥ B F v b cs-60
12 |30{12/80{00 {04107 00 |Cabinet x # 5 — =
13 [30/10/00iNB 8029!00| Handle Assembly B F Ass’y c560, 50
14 _140/10]00AA 196/08i80 | Lock Ay F v B\ XERM e
] 15 |30{10/00:AA 0114690 | Corner Holder a -+ -8R ve1o
30{10/00{BB 044260 — do. — " 550
30{10/00{BB D0 #4270 | — do. — " i
30!10!00iBB 10014280 | — do. — " —do. —
30{10i00{BB [00:42:90| — do. — " o
40{10{00iEF {25/04i00|Oval Head Screw M5 x 40 A W A & ¥ |rcRM3gg
40110:00iEV [2000!50|Flat Washer 5 - 3 & |zmc2y
140/10{00{EV {1000/50| Hexagonal Nut M5 X B+ v b |do-
40{10{00{EO {34/02150 |Flat Head Tapping Screw M4 x 25 FIEXFZ 3 |mcrm
4010/00iEA 3602i50 Pan Head Screw M6 x 25 PO P * D |-
3054 100:AA [80!16 90 |Socket I I 11008
40{10/00{EQ 34!52i50 | Round Head Wood Screw 4.5 x 25 A X * 2 lzuces
40110/00{EV 110130160 | Hexagonal Nut M6 I AR
40{10{00iEA 36/03i00| Pan Head Screw M6 x 30 + S o F P |zmczsl
30{10}{00;CB {0103 10| Case Leg ") TA-20,30
4010{00:EB (33:01i20| Flat Head Screw M3 x 12 ¥ F 4 F 2 |zmczsi
40{10{00;EQ {33!52/00| Round Head Wood Screw 3.5 x 20 A K % o [-do-
40;10/00:EA i33/02:00| Pan Head Screw M3 x 20 ¥R W 5 |-da-
30! 10{00: AA01!58:70| Flat Washer A M 2 E & A |
40/10{00:EP [33{11/00/ Flat Head Wood Screw 3.1 x 10 4 5 X % o |zmc2a
Bolt, Leg Holder W R + v
30/12!80i00 |04:07:10| Lid AC Cord a3 - F W=
30110{00{AA {01!39:80| Stopper Holder t » & R At
30/10{00:AA ;03!76:10| Grille Radiator B®J YU ILER

o -

v B 5



> @ ©

‘i 9

5.Volume Pedal (Fyo~4n)

CS-80 (S/# 1001 ~)

e Part No. Description (% & %) Remarks g
22 [30i12!00!NB {04:53:60| EXP Pedal EXP X & L 94
30:10!00iCB [01:02:60| Case i - 2 =
30:10;00{AA:01:37:70{ Flame Z L - Ly a0
30{10{00!DB {03:00:40| Rubber for Stopper T ~ 8 b J 4 B e
30{10/00:AA |01:38: 00| Pedal B & ~do.—
30{10/00/CB [00;36:80| Rubber Pedal mat E p b e o
C5-50,
40;10:00:EV {10:00; 40| Hexagonal nut 4s g A H N - ©S.60
40;10/00:EV {10,00:60| — do. — 6s " —do—
t ' > CS50,
30/10{00:AA01/08; 10| Shatler Plate Y ov v 8 — ¢s.60
40;10:00iCG 00/00; 10| Frosted Glass 2 U #H 3 R —do.—
40!1000iiK 00/00;30| Photocell, Cds c d s gs60
30i10:00:CB :00:76:30| Photocell holder Cds & JL 4 — —do.—
= x TSED,
40 10500 JB {00i01;70| Lamp, 24V5W 7 P = C5-60
30{10!00!CB {00:7640| Lamp holder ST HRNE - —do.—
30{10/00:CB :00!76!20| Cover for Lamp 5 7 HhH o - —do.—
T = CS-50,
40110/00!LB {20!01i20| Lam socket 7 3 & v b g

o -



-
CS-80 (S/# 1001 ~ )

6.Sustain Pedal (¥ X5 4 —>_¥N)

IFlaf.

K. Part No. Description (3 & 4) Remarks c:nnmn
1 [3010{00iCB 1806740/ Pedal Box x4 W F B
2 [30:10i00;CB i80!67:50| Bottom Plate E #®
3 |30:10{00{NB 03{71:40| Tablet Switch 7Ly bRAyF | IMPIF1-51
4 [30/10/00:CB {8083/60| —do. — __ Cover g8 A H X — i
5 |30/10,00:CA 8004:50/ Fiber Washer TrAN=T %
6 |40/10/00! AA 80:!32i40| Pedal ~ 4 |
30/10{00:AA {80!32:60| — do. — leaf Spring ~ 4 L |8 R
7 [30{10{00:Mi :01i42:20| Cord Assembly 0 - K

Pngh .

@ O



